


SHAW HIGH SCHOOL
7579 Raider Way, COLUMBUS, GEORGIA 31909
School Number: 706-569-3638         Fax: 706-569-3648      Website:  www.shaw.muscogee.k12.ga.us 


2017 VARSITY BASKETBALL SCHEDULE
[bookmark: _GoBack]*Revised Schedule August 8, 2017*
DAY		DATE	   OPPONENT	SITE		TIME		JV		
Tuesday	Nov. 7	   Jordan #		Shaw		 6:00	
Tuesday		Nov. 14	  Harris Co		Harris Co	 6:00		G		
Tuesday		Nov. 21	  Tipoff Classic (B)	Columbus HS 	TBA	
Saturday		Nov. 25	  Turkey Day Classic	Harris Co. HS	TBA	
Saturday	Dec. 2	 Spencer		Shaw		6:00		G/B	
Tuesday	Dec. 5	 Carver			Shaw		6:00		G
Friday		Dec. 8	 Westover		Westover	6:00		
Saturday		Dec. 9	 Northside		Northside	6:00		B
Tuesday		Dec. 12	Glenwood (G)		Glenwood	5:00
Friday		Dec. 15	Carver			Carver		6:00		B
Saturday	Dec. 16	Kendrick		Shaw		6:00		G/B
Tues.		Dec. 19  Hardaway		Shaw		6:00		G
Wed-Sat	Dec. 20-23  Shaw Christmas Tournament		TBD	
Friday		Jan. 5	Westover		Shaw		6:00		B
Saturday	Jan. 6	Central, PC		Shaw		4:00		B	
Tuesday	Jan. 9	Columbus		Shaw		6:00		B	
Friday		Jan. 12	Hardaway		Hardaway	6:00		G	
Saturday	Jan. 13	Cairo			Shaw		3:00		B
Monday		Jan. 15	MLK Classic 	 	 Harris Co. HS	TBA	
Tuesday		Jan. 16	Americus-Sumter		Americus, GA	6:00		G
Saturday		Jan. 20   Columbus		Columbus	12:00		G/B
Tuesday		Jan. 23	Central, PC		Central, PC	6:30		B	
Friday		Jan. 26	Northside		Shaw		6:00		B
Saturday		Jan. 27 	Cairo			Cairo		3:00		 
Tuesday	Jan. 30	Americus-Sumter*	Shaw		6:00		B
# =	Scrimmage Game – Varsity Only
(G) = Girls Only
(B) = Boys Only
*= Senior Night
Boys Concessions
Mon.-Fri.	Feb. 5-10	Region 1-AAAA	Tourn.		TBD			TBA
Fri./Sat.		Feb. 16/17	1st Round State Tournament 	TBD			TBA 	
Fri./Sat.		Feb. 21/22	2nd Round			TBD			TBA
Thurs./Fri.	Feb. 27/28	Quarterfinals			TBD			TBA
Sat.		Mar. 3		Semi-Finals			TBD			TBA	
Wed. - Sat.	Mar. 7-10	Finals				TBD			TBA
Mascot:	Raiders & Lady Raiders	Colors: Black and Silver
Girls Head Basketball Coach:	Julee Fryer
Boys Head Basketball Coach:	Terry White
Athletic Director:			Al Pellegrino
 Principal:				Adam Herring			
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